Comn	nent for planning application WSCC/036/20
Application number	WSCC/036/20
Name	Anne Slater
Address	1 RIVER MEWS, RIVER ROAD, RIVER ROAD, ARUNDEL, BN18 9EY
Type of Comment	Objection
Comments	I object strongly to this proposed plan on health grounds. The pollution that this would causetoxic fumes etc will have a direct detrimental effect on the residents both young and elderly of Arundel, who will be in the direct line of the fall out For this reason I urge the council to reject the plan. Anne Slater
Received	24/07/2020 13:28:06
Attachments	